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Westchester County Employee Intranet 

Home (/cww/) > Shared Department Applications 

@SHARED APPLICATIONS 

A NOTE ON COUNTY BUSINESS SYSTEMS AND APPLICATIONS 

Not all business systems and applications can be accessed by all employees. Some are 

reserved for authorized users only. 

BUILDING ACCESS CARD REQUEST FORM 

CAPITAL PROJECTS SUBMISSION SYSTEM 

CONTRACTS: VIEW AND EDIT 

FLEET ANYWHERE: MOTOR POOL RESERVATION SYSTEM 

GIS MAPPING SYSTEMS 

GOOGLE ANALYTICS LOG ANALYSIS REPORTS 

HUMAN RESOURCES PAYROLL SYSTEM 

INCIDENT TRACKING 

INFOR EAM V11.2 WORK REQUESTS SYSTEM {FORMERLY 

DAT ASTREAM7I) 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 

TELEPHONE UTILIZATION AND BILLING 

DOCS, APPS, FORMS 
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Shared Department Documents (/cww/shared-department-documents) 

Shared Department Applications (/cww/shared-apps) 

County Department Forms (/cww/county-forms) 

Department lntranets 

> Finance Dept. and Benefits (/cww/finance-intranet)

> Probation Intranet (/cww/probation-intranet)

> Records Center (/cww/records-center)

Installation Forms (https://forms.westchestergov.com/index.php? 

option=com_chronoforms&chronoform=installationDolT-verify) 

Contact the Help Desk {mailto:helpdesk@westchestercountyny.gov} 

Send an e-mail or call (914) 995-5513 for any telecom or technical assistance. 

Speech-Activated Phone Directory {/speech-activated-directory} 

If you need assistance in finding a phone number dial 995-TELE or 995-8353. 

I 
Visit the Michaelian Office Buildling {http://giswww.westchestergov.com/gismap/default.aspx? 
address=146 Martine Ave&city=White Plains&state=ny&zip=10601} "' 

+ 

MOB is located at 148 Martine Ave., White Plains, NY. Main number: (914) 995-2000. 
(/CWW/ 



RFP Postings (https://rfp.westchestergov.com/rtpn 

Update Outlook Info (/cww/outlook-contact-information) 

Password Policy / Update (/cww/network-password-policy-and-changes) 

Time and Leave System (https://leaveinfo.westchestergov.com/leaveinton 

Payroll Info (https://payinfo.westchestergov.com/payinton 

Training Calendar (https://hrcalendar. westchestergov .com/hrcalendar n 

Human Resources (https://humanresources.westchestergov.com/employees) 

(/cww; 



Employee Wellness (https://www.westchestergov.com/employee-wellness) 

ti 

UMR (https://www.umr.com/tpa-ap-web/?navDeepDive=publicHomeDefaultContentMenu) 

CSEA (http://csea9200.org/) 

0 

Other Employee Info (https://payrates.westchestergov.com/payrates/) 

County Meetings (https://events. westchestergov .com/eventsbycategory /43) 

Home (/cww/).I Office of CE (/cww/office-of-the-ce). I More News (/cww/more-news). I De12artment lntranets 

(/cww/de12artments?view=tabs&laY.out=accordion&tab=1). I Terms of Use (/cww/terms-of-use). 

Subscribe to the MY.Westchester Newsletterc:3' 

Receive the County's weekly e-mail newsletter, MyWestchester. 

Westchester County © 2022 

148 Martine Avenue,White Plains, NY 10601 

(914) 995-2000

Privacy / Disclaimer (htt12:Uwww3.westchestergov.com/disclaimer). 
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Digital Content AccessibilitY. Policy_(httP-s:llwww.westchestergov.com/digital-content-accessibility.:P-OlicyJ 
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